Expect™
Slimline (SL)
Endoscopic Ultrasound
Aspiration Needle
AVAILABLE IN
THE U.S. WITH
EXPANDED
INDICATIONS

fanning cohorts (median 1 [IQR 1–3] vs. 1 [IQR 1–1]; P= 0.02).
Expect™ Slimline (SL) Endoscopic Ultrasound Aspiration Needle
Ordering Information
Order	 Needle	 Minimum  	 Sheath	 Packaging
Number	 Size	 Working Channel	 Diameter	 (color coded)
M00555500  19ga (1.10mm)	 2.8mm 	 1.83mm 	 Each
M00555510 	 22ga (0.72mm)	 2.4mm	 1.65mm	 Each
M00555520 	 25ga (0.52mm)	 2.4mm	 1.52mm	 Each
M00555530 	 19ga Flexible (1.14mm)	 2.8mm	 1.73mm	 Each
M00555501 	 19ga (1.10mm)	 2.8mm	 1.83mm	 Box 5
M00555511 	 22ga (0.72mm)	 2.4mm	 1.65mm	 Box 5
M00555521 	 25ga (0.52mm)	 2.4mm	 1.52mm	 Box 5
M00555531 	 19ga Flexible (1.14mm)	 2.8mm	 1.73mm	 Box 5
• Packaging includes a 20cc syringe and one-way stopcock
• Working length: 137.5cm to 141.5cm, adjustable
• Needle length: 0cm to 8cm, adjustable
* Data on File. Document # 90334981 EUS-FNA and EUS-FNB Design Inputs: Design Requirements